www.vistaeng.co.uk 1
Bead and Mesh
Engineered Strength
Vista Engineering Limited
Tel: 01663 7367002
Tested and approved to all relevant standards
✔	 Quality management systems approved
	 to ISO 9001:2015

margins and providing builders and contractors with
even better value for money.
Certificate Number: 1473
BS EN 1090
Tel: 01663 7367004
Drylining Beads
The following beads provide the plasterer with the ability to produce true straight
edges in drylining applications and give an excellent key for thin coat (skim)
plastering. Fixing of all the products is simple and the beads give good resistance
to cracking, chipping and impact damage on corners and edges.
GPTC  Galvanised Perforated Thin Coat Bead
A thin coat board bead for plaster skimming on plasterboard lined
walls. Plaster depth 2/3mm. Nail holes for easy fix with drywall nails.
Scalloped edge for an excellent plaster key. Internal use only.
Code Size Per Box
GPTC24 2.4m x 22mm wing 50 lengths
GPTC27 2.7m x 22mm wing 50 lengths
GPTC30 3.0m x 22mm wing 50 lengths
GPTCLW  Galvanised Perforated Thin Coat Bead Wide Wing
A perforated thin coat bead as per GPTC above but with slightly
wider wings to give a deeper plaster key. Plaster depth 2/3mm.
Nail holes for easy fix with drywall nails. Scalloped edge for an
excellent plaster key. Internal use only.
GMM  Galvanised Mini Mesh Bead
A thin coat bead with fine mesh wings designed for one coat
plastering. Plaster depth 3mm. Fix with nails or plaster dabs.
Use on plasterboard lined walls or aerated blocks.
Internal use only.
Code Size Per Box
GMM24 2.4m x 28mm wing 50 lengths
GMM27 2.7m x 28mm wing 50 lengths
GMM30 3.0m x 28mm wing 50 lengths
Code Size Per Box
GPTCLW24 2.4m x 25mm wing 50 lengths
GPTCLW30 3.0m x 25mm wing 50 lengths
www.vistaeng.co.uk 5
GEB  Galvanised Plasterboard Edge Bead
A bead to reinforce the edges of plasterboard which can be fixed
either with the perforated flange on the face of the board by nailing

Although this is for external use we would generally recommend
stainless steel or PVC-u for this application only using this
product in sheltered or low rainfall areas.
Code Size Per Box
GERS24 2.4m 50 lengths
GERS30 3.0m 50 lengths
GMB  Galvanised Movement Bead
Designed to be used to form movement joints in plaster or render
where long wall runs either have movement joints in situ or where there
is a need to allow for differential or thermal movement. The bead
consists of two plaster stop lengths joined by a white pvc extrusion
which allows for up to 4mm of movement and which is covered by
a vinyl tape which is removed after plastering or rendering. Internal
use only. We recommend stainless steel or PVC-u for external rendering.
Code Size Per Box
GMB1030 3.0m x 10mm 10 lengths
GMB1330 3.0m x 13mm 10 lengths
GMB1630 3.0m x 16mm 10 lengths
GMB1930 3.0m x 19mm 10 lengths
GARB  Galvanised Architrave Bead
A range of beads produced to allow for decorative finishes
i.e. shadow lines and recesses around door and window frames etc.
The bead can either be supplied as an engaging bead or abutting

required render depth-up to 13mm then ensure the nose is
set square and plumb as required.
Code Size Per Box
SAB30 3.0m 50 lengths
Mesh
wings provide
an excellent
mortar key
www.vistaeng.co.uk 9
SPS  Stainless Steel Plaster Bead
Provides a straight and clean edge to render where
it butts up to other materials such as door and window
frames. Fixed with mortar dabs, or nailed using stainless
steel fixings.
Code Size Per Box
SPS1030 3.0m x 10mm 50 lengths
SPS1330 3.0m x 13mm 50 lengths
SPS1630 3.0m x 16mm 50 lengths
SPS1930 3.0m x 19mm 50 lengths
SERS  Stainless Steel External Render (Bell) Bead
Used where a neat drip or ‘bell-end’ lower edge is needed
on external render. Fixed by mortar dabs or stainless steel nails.
Code Size Per Box
SERS30 3.0m 50 lengths
SMB  Stainless Steel Movement Bead
Designed to be used to form movement joints in plaster or render
where long wall runs either have movement joints in situ or where
there is a need to allow for differential or thermal movement.
The bead consists of two plaster stop lengths joined by a white pvc
extrusion which allows for up to 4mm of movement and which is
covered by a vinyl tape which is removed after plastering or rendering.
Code Size Per Box
SMB1030 3.0m x 10mm 10 lengths
SMB1330 3.0m x 13mm 10 lengths
SMB1630 3.0m x 16mm 10 lengths
SMB1930 3.0m x 19mm 10 lengths
Tel: 01663 73670010
PVC-u Beads
PVC-u beads are now being used more and more, particularly in areas of high rainfall or extreme
damp conditions. They provide an economical alternative to stainless steel products and are used

0.4 mm thick
0.4mm thick
8mm rib
www.vistaeng.co.uk 13
Range of
metal lathing for
internal and external
plaster key applications
and anti-crack control.
For appropriate fixing
of lathing products,
see back of
brochure
SCA  Semi Circular Arch Former
Code Size Per Box
SCA750 750mm Box
SCA800 800 mm Box
SCA850 850mm Box
SCA900 900mm Box
SCA1200 1200mm Box
SCA1500 1500mm Box
Security Laths
A range of laths for added security to walls, ceilings, partitions and roofs discouraging break ins
via these routes. When galvanised the laths can be rendered or plastered to hide their presence.
Manufactured in accordance with BS 405: 1987 from HRPO mild steel to BS EN 10111: 1998.